
• 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: KW&SB/DPR/2015/61 & INF-KRY-1745/15 published in 
daily "Sindh Express" "Dunya" dt: 07-05-2014 and daily 
"Pakistan Today Business" dt: 09-05-2015. 
SPPRA Serial No.24043 I.D No. 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

ENGINEERING SERVICES (MECH. & ELECT.) 
OF SET NO # 05 KSB PUMP TYPE (SNW 600-720) 
AT K-III PUMP HOUSE, N.E.K 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Press / SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: / Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

JsI/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

NIA 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 01 No 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 28-05-2015 

12 DID EVALUATION REPORT 

8 A Name of Firm I 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISO 
N WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1.  a 

nterprises Rs.22,84,000/- la  Lowest 41065%  
Above 

Pay 	order 	and 	other 	required 
documents are attached. 
P.O # 12590178 	dt:27-05-2015 
Rs.46,000/- from 	HBL Hassan 
Square Branch Karachi 

substantially 
Responsive 

2.  s.Nabiha & 
o. Rs., 23 54,000/- - @4.164% 

Above 
Pay 	order 	and 	other 	required 
documents are not attached. 

Un- 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rulc-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.G.M Enterprises declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

i 
(Mull 	ad Ria 	 (Saif-ul-Haq e) 	 (Maqsood hmed Shaikh) 
D.A. 	 Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engi er (KMC) 

Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Membe 

/1„ .M■ 



M
/s

.G
.M

 E
n
te

rp
ri

se
s  

2 = 0 
. 

C
- 

0 
4-4 
'kr 63

0,
0
0
0
  r000'os 

a a 
at In ri 

o a 
a S 0 — 

o 0 
a. 
- 

0 0 
ct 0 
et 

g err 
IV 

8 
..e. eci 
el 

§ 
kg n 

§ 
kg en ei 

§ 
0 ger 

§ 
0'  0 

§ 
kg 0 

I 	
70

,0
00

 a a 
at 
0 - 

a a 
a. 
kg 
N- 

0 0 
vt 
0 

es 
Z 
me ammo 

8 o 
14 
•rt 

o 
8 
VI 

rd'y 5 0
0
0
0
  

a a a 
VI 
C4 .,_ 

000001   

c a a 
‘11 
lrl 20

00
0 

§ 
t . - I 

§ 

4
5
0
0
0
  

v-■ 
k r I rq 

H 
0 
'Cr 9

0
,0

0
0
 

8 
C7 
trr 
431 

8 
C3 
7/-; 
en 

g 
C. 
0 
— 

8 
0 
kr; 
el 

6
,5

00
  

E
st

im
at

ed
 C

os
t  

C = 0 
E 

00 r- 
ei - 
-1 62

0,
0
0
0
  

000' 55.
 
 

0 c3 a 
re; ez — 

0 r:::, a 
05 a,  

0 0 a 
ec 

0 
g 
op 

 ri rq 

§ 

el 
IN 

0 vl el 
.10 cm 45

, 0
0
0
  

§ 4 
in 
" 

80 
kr; 
en 93
, 0

0
0

  

0 2 
'-' er 
0 

0 c? 
Ce. ger 0. 

0 a 
Ci ey 

0 a 
CI 
en 

0 

v/  0: 

L 
Q G. 

.c 
2.  
iit. 

2) 
0 --, --- C. 

-0 
0 .--, ■ C... 

.0 
0 -. ---- C..' 

.0 
0 -,. -z. 

...., 

.0 
0 --,,, ---. C.. 

.0 
0 .--. --- 
■ 

.0 
0 —. •-- C. 

cla 
‘ ....... .. i.;■ 

.c .0 
.- 0 

0 ... - - 

JZ 

■ 
LI . .    
00 

.0 
--. 

.0 
0 -% 

L ̀. 

.0 
0 •-.. 

CI 

-0 
0 .-n 

0 .- - - . 

.0 

c---  
. 04 

p3t, 

c----  

R
at

e  
I
 

Do 
t-- 
ri 
..... 
<3.  

c 0 
Ct 
0 
..•'' en 

a 0 
0 
V.; 
In 12

3
.0

00
  ez, 0 

0. 
00 
C` 

00011
'5  
 

a 0 
Ct re 
IN 

a op 
CI. eN 
r I 

0 v-■ 
C.: - 4 5

.0
0

0
  

_.:, ••is 
VI Pa 

§000 0 
0.. 
VI en 

0 
0. 
l'.1 ON 

0 
0 
VI 0 32

,0
0

0
 I 

0 C.  0 
e; - 

I
 

25
,0

0
0

  

0 0 
kei 
's 

>. 
.... 

0 

.c 0 ..., 

•—• 

..e: 0 - - 
_c , -, -, 

-c ,- - -, 
..•:, „. .., ..., 

ce: .-. - - ..:,.. 
„ .- .. -, 

-0 „ ... -, Le o 
Z 

.0 0 e-e 
.0 .0 .-e 

-0 t .n. 
0 
A 

ee) ..,0  0 - -, 
.0 a -. 

. , .7.6 
- 

0 
0. 

a 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0. 

0 
0  

0 
0  

0 0  
• , 8 

— 
8 . 8 . 

0 a . 
0 a . 

•-• 5 arr 0  . 6 . 
-lid o . 

D
e
sc

ri
p
ti
o
n

  o
f
 W

o
rk

 

th
e  

p
o

w
er

  s
u

p
p
ly

  t
he

n  
d

is
m

an
tl

e  
th

e  
II

 K
V

 5
2

5
 K

W
 

d
ri

ve
n  

m
o

to
r  

fr
o

m
  f

o
un

da
ti
o

n
  c

o
m

p
le

te
  i
n

  a
ll 

re
sp

ec
t  a

n
d

 
ire

ct
io

n
  o

f 
E

A
.  

i
f 

w
o

rk
 a

s  
u
n
d

e
r  

.1
.2

1 
of
 he

at
  e

xc
ha

ng
er

  s
ys

te
m

  c
o

m
pl

et
el

y
.  

'o
va

l 
o
f 

th
re

e  
n

o
s
.  t

e
rm

in
al
 

b
o

x  
(

R
T
D

 W
in

d
in

g
.  R

T
D

 
;  u

pp
e

r  
/ l

o
w

er
  &

 R
T

D
 h

e
a

ti
n
g
.  

)v
a

l o
f m

a
in

  c
on

ne
ct

io
n
  b

o
x.

  

g
  o

f 
A

n
g

ul
a
r  
C

o
n

ta
ct

  B
a

ll 
B

e
a

ri
n

g
  
H

 7
3

3
0

 S
K

F
 w

it
h
 

n
g

  s
e

rv
ic

es
  f
o
r  

P
um

p  
N

o
.I
  .  

o
n
   A

na
ly

si
s  

S
er

v
ic

es
  f
ee

  
 

is
  B

a
la

nc
in

g
  S

er
v

ic
e  

fe
e  
 

tu 
(.....e..) 
u 
t.) •— C

0 
V) 

4-' ,.. 

E 
arn 

a  
M

o
un

ti
n
g
  / 

D
is

m
ou

nt
in

g
  S

er
vi

ce
  f

ee
.  
 

o
rt

at
io

n
  c

ha
rg

es
  o

f a
ll 

e
qu

ip
m

en
t.  
 

t  /
 S

hi
m

s  
/ 

L
u

b
ri

ca
nt

s  
o
f
 S

K
I;
 
 

I.
G

M
T

 3
/1

 S
K

F
 B

ra
nd

 (
Im

po
rt

ed
)  
 

in
g
  a

nd
 F

ix
in

g
  o
f
 B

ea
rin

g
  N

o
.N

U
 1

02
4
 M

L
 in

  S
K

F
 B
ra

nd
.  

in
g
  a

n
d

 F
ix

in
g
  o
f
 B
ea

rin
g

  N
o
.G

J
 32

4
 N

2
  M

A
C

4/
R

84
 I

 in
  

an
d
 w

it
h

 fo
llo

w
in

g
  s
er

vi
ce

s.
  

o
n
   A

na
ly

si
s  

S
er

vi
ce

s  
fe

e  
 

tic
  B

al
an

ci
n

g
  S

er
vi

ce
  f

ee
  
 

C) 
0.) 
a.) 
u — 
t 
02 

V) 
.., 

E c w) . _ 

g
_M

o
un

ti
n

g
  /
 D

is
m

ou
nt

in
g

  S
er

vi
ce

  f
ee

.  
 

°
n
at

io
n

  c
h

a
rg

es
  o

f a
ll 

e
q

ui
p

m
en

t.  
 

t  /
 S

hi
m

s  
/
 L

ub
ri

ca
nt

s  
o
f
 S

K
I:
 
 

in
g
  G

re
as

e  
L
G

H
P

 2
/1

,  S
K

I:
 

B
ra

nd
 /
  



M
/s

.C
.M

 E
n

te
rp

ri
se

s  _ 
§ 
d en 
tel 

§ 
or 
•1•  

0 
8 6  

c, 0 
c. -4- 
00 

R
at

e
   

/ M 
M 

I -I- 
8 0 
..1- 0 30

00
 

E
st

im
a

te
d

 C
os

t  

A
m

o
u

n
t  
 

•cr 
M  
0.• 
N 
M 

8 
M 

0 
7 

0 
.0 
•er 
OS' 
en 

0 
CV 
00 . 
tn 
cie 

4,i 
0. 

.0 0 
a-." 

0.  
at 

-9 
0 -- ..... 

2 = 

t• 
4 

no 

in 
a- 
In 
CT 
r-1 
rn 

8 
0 
-I 38

46
0
 , 
‘0 
0 
en 

C 
:a 
= 

.0 
0 

.c 
0 

.0 
0 —• 

.0 

2
8
 l
o

be
  

D
es

cr
ip

ti
o
n
  o

f 
W

o
rk

 

O
ve

rh
au

lin
g
  o

f 
I  I

  K
V

 5
25

  K
W

  E
le

ct
ri

c  
M

o
to

r.
  

S
co

pe
  o

f  
W

o
rk

  a
s  

u
n

d
e

r:
  

•
 

R
em

o
va
l  o

f  
co

up
lin

g
  f
ro

m
  M

o
to

r  S
ha

ft.
  

•
 

In
iti

al
 te

st
in

g
  a

nd
 d

is
m

an
tl
in

g
  o

f 
M

ot
or

.  

•
 

W
as

hi
ng
/C

le
an

in
g
  o

f w
in

di
n

g
  w

it
h  

sp
ec

ia
l c

le
an

in
g
  a

ge
nt

  C
T

C
 

'•
 D

ry
in

g
  o

f w
in

di
n

g
  a
t  t

em
p.

  o
f 7

5°
C

  te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

.  

•
 

T
es

ti
n
g
  o

f w
in

d
in

g
  b

ef
or

e  
im

pr
e

gn
at

io
n

.  

•
 

Im
pr

e
gn

at
io

n
  o

f 
w

in
d
in

g
  w

ith
 C

la
ss

  '
F

 in
su

la
tio

n
  a

nd
 dr

yi
ng

.  

•
 

C
om

pl
et

e  
ch

ec
ki

n
g
  &

  b
al

an
ci

n
g
  o

f r
ot

or
  a

fte
r  d

ec
ar

bo
ni

se
.  

•
 

D
ry

in
g,

  h
ea

tin
g
  o

f m
ot

or
  a

nd
  r
ot

or
.  

•
 

D
ec

ar
bo

ni
ze

d 
an

d
 c

le
an

in
g
  o

f 
a
ll
 t

hr
ee

  p
ha

se
  c

on
ne

ct
io

n
  l
e

ad
 o

f 

•
 

D
ec

ar
bo

ni
ze

d,
  c

le
an

in
g
  o

f 
a
ll
 t

hr
ee

  r
o

to
r  

le
ad

s  
i/c

  r
e

-t
ap

in
g
  H

.T
 

C
la

ss
  ta

pe
  b

ot
h 

en
ds

  p
oi

nt
s  

(0
6 

P
oi

nt
s)

  h
av

in
g

  le
ng

th
 6

" 
ea

ch
.  

•
 

C
le

an
in

g
  a

nd
 re

pl
ac

em
en

t  o
f 
L
.T

 P
an

el
 c

on
ne

ct
or

  f
or

  m
ot

or
  h

ea
te

r.
  

•
 

A
ss

em
bl

in
g

  o
f a

ll 
pa

rts
  i/

c  
ro

to
r  

m
ot

or
.  

•
 

C
le

an
in

g
  a
nd

  p
ai

nt
in

g
  o

f a
ll 

pa
rts

.  

•
 

S
ta

tic
  te

st
in

g
  &

 p
ai

nt
in

g
  o

f c
om

pl
et

e  
m

ot
or

s.
  

•
 

W
itn

es
s  

te
st

in
g
  a
t  S

ite
  o

n  
(N

O
 L

O
A

D
)  &

 "L
O

A
D

" 
O

pe
ra

tio
n.

  
 

R
ep

ai
rin

g
  a

nd
 r

ec
on

d
iti

o
ni

n
g
  &

 p
ol

is
h
in

g
  o
f
 be

ar
in

g
  h

ou
si

n
g
  (
up

pe
r  

si
de

)  
ha

vi
n
g
  1

st
  o

.d
  3

15
m

m
,  2

n
d
 o

.d
 2

50
m

m
.  
i.

d
 1

00
m

m
,  d

e
p

th
 

14
0m

m
,  c

o
m

p
le

te
  i
n

  a
ll
 r

es
pe

ct
  &

 a
s
  p

er
  i

ns
tr

uc
tio

n
  o
f
 E
n
gi

ne
er

  
In

ch
ar

g e
.  
 

R
ep

ai
r  

an
d

 r
ec

on
di

tio
ni

n
g
  &

  p
o

lis
hi

n
g

  o
f 
lo

w
er

  b
ea

rin
g

  h
ou

si
n

g
  o

.d
 

25
0m

m
.  i

.d
 15

0m
m

  a
nd

  d
ep

th
 7

5m
m

.  c
o

m
pl

et
e  

in
  a

ll 
re

sp
ec

t  &
 a

s  
pe

r  
in

st
ru

ct
io

n
  o

f E
ng

in
ee

r  I
nc

ha
rg

e.
  
 

R
ep

ai
r  

/ 
re

co
nd

it
io

ni
n

g
  o
f
 he

at
  e

x
ch

an
ge

r  
tu

be
  h

av
in

g
  d

ia
  4

5m
m

  
w

ith
 fi
x
  i
nn

er
  t
ub

e  
di

a  
20

m
m

  l
s

n
gt

h
 o

f 
tu

be
  1

5
00

 m
m

.  

E z 
2 Z ' o o c. o 

• 



1"-• 

O 

0. 

a. 
co 

O 

F 

• 

X 
gma 
z • • z 
O LAI 

t 0 w 
w 

• a 
td 

1-• 
V) eer 

(.) 

Lai 

z Caa 

5 z 

O 

0 

Ca) 

6 

NI
/s

.G
.M

  E
n

te
rp

ri
se

s  

= 
E for 

<4'  

c r 
• 7 

-r 
00 
ei 
.4 

R
at

e  
I
 

§ 
•rt 

E
st

im
at

ed
 C

os
t  

A
m

o
u

n
t  
I
 

00 
r M 

— ..., 
2.,  

c: Ir. 
'1 
Is 

6 
C. 
0.. 

0 . 
L 

Cs 
1 neo 

OC 
f•-• en .0 en 

.0. .. .- 
.a.  0 0 
Ci 

.0 0 .—• 

.— 

D
es

cr
ip

ti
o
n
  o

f 
W

o
rk

 

In
st

al
la

tio
n  
o

f 
e

le
ct

ri
c  
d
ri

ve
n
  m

o
to

r  
II

 K
V

 5
2

5
 kw

  t
y
p

e  
D

K
R

1S
45

/9
-6

W
F

 c
om

pl
et

e  
in

  a
ll 

re
sp

ec
t  a

nd
  a

s  
p

er
  d

ire
ct

io
n
  o
f 

E
li.

  

S
co

pe
  o

f 
w

o
rk

 a
s  

u
nd

e
r:

  

•
 

F
ou

nd
at

io
n  

p
re

pa
ra

ti
on

.  

•
 

In
st

al
la

ti
on

  o
f
 he

at
  e

xc
ha

ng
er

  s
ys

te
m

  c
om

p
le

te
ly

.  

•
 

In
st

al
la

tio
n  

o
f 
th

re
e  

N
os

  t
e

rm
in

al
 b

o
x
  (

R
T

D
 W

in
d

in
g,

  
R

T
D

 
he

ar
in

g
  u

pp
er

  / 
lo

w
er

  &
  R

T
D

 he
at

in
g.

  

•
 

In
st

al
la

ti
o
n
  o

f m
a
in

  c
o

nn
ec

tio
n

  b
ox

.  

•
 

A
lig

nm
en

t  o
f m

ac
hi

ne
  / 

m
ot

or
  b

y  
m

o
un

tin
g
  b

re
ak

s.
  

•
 

F
in

al
 c

he
ck

 a
ll 

e
le

ct
ri

c  
c

on
ne

ct
io

n
  
in

  t
he

  m
a

in
  
bo

x  
ti

gh
te

nd
 

•
 

M
ot

o
r  

is
  c

o
n

ne
ct

ed
 a

cc
o
rd

in
g
  w

it
h
 t

he
  s

p
ec

ifi
c
  
d

ire
ct

io
n

  o
f 

•
 

C
he

ck
 g

re
as

e  
co

lle
ct

o
r  

pr
op

er
ly

  f
u
ll
,  a

ir
  p

o
in

ts
  a

nd
 w

at
er

  c
o
ili

n
g

  

T
O

T
A

L
 Q

U
O

T
E

D
 / C

O
R

R
E

C
T

E
D

 C
O

S
T

 

E o V z  — _ 

• 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NAME OF WORK:- 

NAME OF WORK  
COMPLETE OVERHAULING OF 6660M/H (35 MGD) WEIR PUMP SET 'E' AT 
LOW LIFT PUMP HOUSE AT N.E.K. (P) K-II P1,ANT  

Venue: 	The Chief Engineer (IP&D) KW&SB, Room No.5, Block-E at 9th  Mite 
Karsaz, Karachi.  

Date: 	27-05-2015 at 2:30 PM 

CONTRACTORS / FIRMS / BIDDERS 

S.No Name of Firms I Bidders Contact No. -igna 	e 

4//4 IS PtEarr 
zg 

On / 

ce( 
..2z StiA9, 91,4 

//13 O, 

\ 

/ 

4 

1:ik 

AM b/44  , re, 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NAME OF WORK:- 

NAME OF WORK  
ENGINEERING SERVICES (MECH. & ELECT.) OF SET NO.5 KSB PUMP TYPE 
(SNW 600-720) INSTALLED AT K-Ill PUMP HOUSE. N F K  

Venue: 	The Chief Engineer (IP&D) KW&SB, Room No.5, Block-E at 9th  Mile 
Karsaz, Karachi.  

Date: 	27-05-2015 at 2:30 PM 

CONTRACTORS / FIRMS / BIDDERS 

S.No Name of Firms / Bidders Contact No. Si • ature 

0339 3 4y OW( G7 (1/ 

AM b/h s, 	.e, D3 ) /  .2 //13 o  7 cdir 



NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.24043 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: 

 

ENGINEERING SERVICES (ME('H. & ELECT.) OF SET NO # 05 

KSI3 PUMP TYPE (SNW 600-720) AT K-I I PUMP I !OUSE, N.E.K 

Date of Opening: 28-05-2015 

   

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibi ity/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.9.,M.. 
Enterprises 

M/s.Nabiha & Co. 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  MTh Yes No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5' 
Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. 

Yes No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes No 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualifiecl.-----' Disqualified 

(Muha 
D.A.0 

Member Secretary 

(Noor irecimI  ad Chohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 

Member 

(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Mem 

( .du 
Chief Ertgi -Kerr (IPD) 

Convener 



NIT No. 	sI'PRA Serial No.24043 

Method of Procurement:Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: 	
ENGINEERING SERVICES (MECH. & ELECT.) OF SET NO 05 
KS') PUMP TYPE (SNW 600-720) AT K-III PUMP HOUSE, N.E.K  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department held on  28-05-2015for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. l'he 
meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the 

representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i. M/s. G.M Enterprises 

ii. M/s. Nabiha & Co. 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 

participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by 

Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 
Pay Order No. / Date 

P.0 # 1259(P8"-  dt:27-05-2015 from 
HBL Hassan Square Branch Karachi  

Amount of Bid 
Security Quoted Price S. 

No 
Name of Firm 

Rs.46,90‘ Rs22231.3 I- 

Pay Order not Attached. 

1.  M/s.G.M 
___finterpnses 

M/s.Nabilut & Co. Ka 5S- 2. 

4. The bids do not contain any over writing or cutting. 

5. 
The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 

submitted by the bidders (if required). 
The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

C 
(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 

Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
M ber 

(Muh 	Ft'az 	 (Saif-ul-Ha ue) 

D.A.0 	 Additional Director Internal 

Member / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 

(Noor 	ad Chohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 

Member 

Chief 	er (IPD) 
Convener 



I H11 

Date of Opening: 	28-05-2015 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibi ity/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.M.B.A M/s.Nabiha & Co. 
Enterprises 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 
2.  NTN 

Yes No 
3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 
4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  
	 field. 

Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
Yes No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No 
7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes No 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
	Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
'rocuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44  N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified res"-  Disqualified 

(Muham 	Riaz) 	2. 	(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 	 (Magsood hmed Shaikh) D.A.0 ( 	a1tr Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member/ Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 .er 

f 
(Abdul R 
Chief Engineer (I 

Convener 

(Noor ktt aid Chohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 

Member 



NIT No. 	SPPRA Serial No.24043 

Method of Procurement:Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: COMPLETE OVERHAULING OF 6660M/H (35M(:D) WEIR PUMP 
SET "E", AT LOW LIFT PUMP HOUSE AT NEK (P) K-II, PLANT 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department held on 28-05-2015for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. he 
meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the 
representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. M.B.A Enterprises 
ii. M/s. Nabiha & Co. 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No  Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of Bid 

Security Pay Order No. /Date 

1  M/s.M.B.A. , 
Rs.18 00 000/- ...._2_2„, Rs.36,000/- P.O# 	12590179 	dt:27-05-2015 	from 

HBL Hassan Square Branch Karachi 
	Enterprises 

2 /s.Nabiha & Co. Rs.I9,27,500/- - Pay Order not Attached. 

The bids do not contain any over writing or cutting. 

5. 	The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

L 

	

Riaz) 	 (Saif-ul-H ue) 
D.A.O 	-W 	Additional Director Internal 

	

Member / Se rotary 	Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsood hmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Noor NiZatiChohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 

Member 



(Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

%Iernber 

Chi t Engin 
Convener 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (NM) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
I Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: KW&SB/DPR/2015/61 & INF-KRY-1745/15 published in 
daily "Sindh Express" "Dunya" dt: 07-05-2014 and daily 
"Pakistan Today Business" dt: 09-05-2015. 
SPPRA Serial No.24043 I.D No. 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

COMPLETE 	OVERHAULING 	OF 	6660M/H 
(35MGD) WEIR PUMP SET "E", AT LOW LIFT 
PUMP HOUSE AT NEK (P) K-II, PLANT 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Press / SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 01 No 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 28-05-2015 

DID EVALUATION REPORT 

Bidder BY THE ENDDER IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISO 
N WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

/ REJECTION 
REMARKS 

1.  WSIVISLik 
Enterprises Rt1130.2,tha:  Im  Lowest @0.823% 

Above 

Pay 	order 	and 	other 	required 
documents arc attached. 
P.O N 12590179 	dt:27-05-20 15 
Rs.36,000/- from HBL Hassan 
Square Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2.  M/s.Nabiha & 
Co. Rs.19,27,500/- - C)7.965% 

Above 
Pay 	order 	and 	other 	required 
documents are not attached. 

Un- 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.M.B.A Enterprises declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

t 

• 

	

(1C4uhamViltiaz) 	 (Sail-ul-Haq e) 
D.A.0 ( seet-eVieI -Additional Director Internal 

Member / 

	

1)' 	 Audit — KMC Member 

(Noor 	d Chohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 

Member 



.0 0 
.0 
0 -0 

0 
.0 

O 

4.5 

en en 
Y. 

00 
II 

Li 
0. 

4 
t., 

to 

0 ei 
.0 

O  

O 

4 

z 

8 
Le 

0 O 
N 

0
0  0 
en en 

00 0 8 8 
N 

0 
E 

0 
O 8 8 O c2 

8 re. 
8 8 0 

O 

en 

8 
N 

00 

'TT 

fV C 

0 

00 en 

len 

N 
O 

en 

0 vn 

N 

gen 

0 
.00 

It 

E
st

im
a

te
d

  C
os

t  

00 en 

4en 

.o 0 
5-. 

.0 
0 en 

O 
00 

L2 In  

y 

.0 

0 

r: 
7.c 

0 
Z 

.0 

In 

en 

Y 
C 

D
e
sc

r i
p

ti
o
n
  o
f
 W

o
r k

 

nu • ‘. x 
E 15 a ° 4:  

= > 	gg . c 

1 ;  

G E  crid .- 
.45 04/ 	1.7 

a'  i 
4  u  

• 

7.  t  
• C 0 c 	U 

O -- 7  
""" 	-6 4) E., 

• E 
tn  2 r.

0  r 0 	LIJ  en 4- 	" 0:3 
15 	00 0 1Z -a 

•-

• c 

 

yg' 
.cum  Et 
. go c. r-

2 9 D •-  
m 	0  - 

C E 	4:1 
13 rel }I.° 25 /LI  
0 	15 E 

;lot: egt.  
4? 	65 n  T = eel 
= E= - 
.0 	ea o 	C 

= M C  
to R P  u 

13 .° . I 
U- 
E m 24  

CI_  m u m 
O 0  g V.  g 
gi > 	g 0 	= 
• E 	e 0  0 	r4 
E e -5 at = 
wc4F -6.2 LIci 

C 

C 

= 
173 

0 
H .0  

te 
5 • c 

W  

- = 0 0  = 
= 

C 0  
C 

O 

xo 

E 

" C 
.2  Er .0  ID 

c 2 O 0 eJ u 2 
C 

de 

C E 
.0  E 

2. en .117 

0 0  

8. 

0 
O 

Y. 
O 

O 

r-- 

00 
II 
4/ 

01 

yL 

00 

; rA  o 
a. a 

7 o 

fV 
co N

a
m

e
  o

f 
W

o
r k

:  
C

O
M

P
I 



Cl

to  

vr 

• .0 
,1/41 

L2 

00 en 

VI 

0 z 8 z 0 z z 

.= 

2 U 

0 
ri 

0 

E 
N 

0 

CO 
E 

00 
II 

.0 
C. = 
CO 	O 

CI) 

D
es

cr
ip

t i
on

  o
f  

W
or

k 
en 

ri

8  ni 
v. 	N 

r- 
06 rN 

8 
r4 

8 ° 

8 
00 

N 

0 z 

r‘l 

..= 

to 

N 

.0 

•0 

8 

n. 

z 

C 

z 

LL: 

E L.  

7 IT 
It ;4 

‘.0 

C 

x 
Lii 

C 

iii 

C

'or 

E.' 

•• 
L. 

E
z 

■•■•• 

MEM ■•••• 

VI 
..., = 

0 
-= 

.0 I.- 

N 
C = I... 

= 
a ..0V 

&V 

/6 	

-C ta 

IR = C  .... 
a CD • 	E 

C v  Ea „g -... n cc a 014 'V = et 	C 
t CO 6.1 C  ce • .. 

cm c toil  . • -t 

.t  at gi *r°  ? 
70  ? Ili) a0 Z 
> Z t ? ct)  2 	z vi 0. tri 

u  
g v) t 

Al v) ... vi ete 
lo00 a , SI 	c 

c ..... re ... 
2 2 t.:7 2 L: 

00 

• •M 

*-17 X • MA 

C• 

C 	
L• 

> 	 ■ CI °es 	Q V; 
C. II — a c.0 ..-... 	°4 Co 
-0=  . NU 	.1 C •C -a. 	— 

V 
(1:1  Ce) t CZ RI E 
a 	 • - 

a un O. 0 -si = 	7. 
0 	

a CI (0 	X 
C :de `..... 

•■• 
e* 0  

a '0 
▪ CS  — <I 

- eti cj v c n 
5 C 	.A vs To 	

4.1 
V ....a 

E = ._ 

- 

o? 7,1  
• 

IP  
2 6-  0 Zs 

...r.--  	< 
ei Y s  

• 0 

 U  c 
.= = L : 	c 
7 to = 

c.? 7 7 
> 5: d 	> > 
o 

O - 
c_ c. ;:z- _ c. 0. 0. 

0-  0 2 

•O'  
IN N 

▪  

CV N N 

A 

4- 'C = 
▪ 0  

▪ 00 
cl) 
r. - c = 0 

)••• 

▪ 5 	0' es 
E 

u 

C Y. 

8. 

00 	Ck 0 	
N N en 

- IN  

o o oo 
Q. 	kn - ko

to  
- - 

gn 0 0 C> 

0 eel C, 
r- 

0 en ev ;--; ‘t, tel 
t•I 

•0 ri 0 0 0 0 0 CI 0 • ia 0 An 0 0 0 in 0 
0% N to N O IN et 
,01 	"- 	.■ 

ry 

• al a 
ue 	Y 

a. a: -c-Z 

00 
,k15. CL. 

a 
„ " 

0 
z 	

Y te, 



E
s t

im
a

te
d

 C
o

s
t  

D
e
s
c
r i

p
t i

o
n

  o
f 

W
o

r k
 

0. 

I MI 

O 
O CD 
C> 
0 en 

CO 
N 
vi 

N 

E 
C 

tt 

0 
C0 
C> 
N 

 

O 
0 O 0 

N 

.0 
0 

O 
8 

.0 
0 

o -a 
L._ 0 
I 	ai 
? 	4) m -3-a 
8 c 03 6 ,.... 	c ‘.. 3 i3 N 
V 30 

Li - -C 
. 

	

17 	C 	ct) 

	

- 	In 
O -a 05 U. -  OA .0 

	

(1) - ct 	C 	2 tri 

▪ 	

ca C 
5  

.0 

	

. 	• 7; 	0 
0 

	

.--. 0 CO 	Cr   - 	0 c... N 	en ... 	7.) 

	

I. 0.." 	 CO 

	

.5 	0 

	

E. c0 5 	c 

	

.0 t 	a 	2 ....  2 0 N  .E.  

	

bo 	s a 
= v 2. co -..T. 0 

t5 -cs  

	

.... v. e.> 	0 1, .er 

	

rs e  to 	E 	0, 

	

*a  . i 	so 	C c 

	

2c .t).- ves -0 	0 es _, tl, „z, 
"§ N 

	

...= 0* C 	 T) 
0 	co 01 	 CO o > o c  L.- a 

	

2 0 ° 0 	.., L. a '.7.. C • 	g 	‘)% 

	

g ':: I.-. .. 	0 	0 
.•••• CI. M 0 15 " 

	

0 ::: OLI 	C't 	C 
ct  

	

16 WO 0 	••• 

	

C e.) . 	- .3 -7, 	cc LE ks)  c5 5 6 0 ,..: >, rtiy_ cr e t epa 

	

= 	4) '1= 0 cn 0.. 

	

3 v) 	c4 CD Cd i; < AAA AAA-0A 

a . 
. E 0 • - Z 	 C1:1 	

r, 
... a.  C E 3 	 b 	c ... x 	t; -0 0. 	 ,.... 00 
C 	.0  - E. 

0 0 .0 _.: 	
EF 	-o e 

3 	 c ui 	8 ; 	Le 0 	0 0 
3 	 f ■ . 

el 
,. 

E   of 	 0 a 	5 
8 	 s 2 f., c ,.., 

c g  
. 1. 	, 	8 

..- 	e E v 	* 2 ..3 g 	6 1.7) 	To 
3 	 CI a 	u 9 	0 au  e e . 	E .4  - • 	E O C 2 ., = .0 u. 2 	t. C  r S Q 	0 
() 	.17 0  .7 E 1,1 . 2 	, -..1. 4D C 
• LA 	ir-  ‘: "S - a' ° " 

0 co E 2 ti :■0  to 6.71 1-17.  gi i 
Y  • 0 to .c 2 o. a  . 	t.... 0 _ 	L.  _ 

E = 45 0 .E r r." 1' ° on oo ii- w -tie- c 	-Ngi goo cc -o 2  - 0 .1 
en g Id .R.  2 .4 co li 6. .g 15 .5" 6  c.)  ,.. gP c.1-= 94.- -4: c..0  2 	g 8 v.-. 0. - > t bo...., 0 E 2 1, 6? 0 	I; .1= E c„ 00 e 6 
Y ig .0 lc  is0 	° , , . a 	., 	8 . e .  . ; ,- . -4 . bo co ;  bal c 	..0  V .4 ... “:, ...... eL cn 
(.1 3  a it .-tc-=0.==.30.c  
,-; g 

	co 	E 90 m 
,.,_ 	3 	a 5 .5, c°  g ,E bo E) a 2  i 12- F3  ) 
bo 8 c (....) 	0 ..= ,.., .s ..-......g -8 0  • .., 	• 	0 v  c..2 N 02 v  0 	5 ul C 	174 	I.." 	Ts 	.- • .c. ....... 	),., 

..a.  0 °00  ° 	2=15 7 ...+ 00.... eie 
5 4■ > 	 I10 00 OD .2 	.0 JD .C=.00 
0300 711" C.F.20.0 6. 140 .qE .C .0  
4) 0 
> c2 1 :1-. gig .16 6 Sil  A Z.6  .PC'  6 li V)  01 

ii
i  

• 



C C v-i 
00 C 

00 

C 
O 

C -or 

2 
00 

Es
ti

m
a

te
d

 C
o

s t
  -C it 

O 
0 

C R 
0 
M; 00 

-C 0 

I- '7 
X 

z Lj  -C 
C 

8 

D
e
sc

r i
p
t i
o
n
  o

f 
W

o
r k

  

CD 
4. 

-C 
:4  

2 

0 
fr. 

tit 
to 
C 

C, 

0 

CC 
; C 
tr. V 
7 t 
:4  = o 

7' 

4 

C 

C 

.L 

Y 

u 

CJ 
C 

VI 

co, 
0 

0 

UJ 

0 

0 

:e7 

fC
— 

.6C.  

C 
C,1 

z 
;ot 
PD 

C 

• C: 

5  

C 
,t4 

7- t 
reg 

C 

5: 
E. 

* 
2z 

CP. 

E 
C:5 

C 2 
A- 

ea 

• L 

00 
0°. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

